UNOFFICIAL COPY

PREPARED BY:

First American Mortgage Solutions LR Department 3 First American Way SANTA ANA CA 92707

Doc#. 1820825003 Fee: \$50.00

Karen A. Yarbrough

Cook County Recorder of Deeds
Date: 07/27/2018 09:52 AM Pg: 1 of 2

WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO:

First American Mortgage Solutions LR Department 3 First American Way Santa Ana, CA 92707

SUBMITTED BY. Steven Dang

MERS Telephone: (888) o79-6377

Customer#: 0000717

Service Number: 4972000RL1

Loan #:139261

RELEASE OF MORTGAGE

Illinois

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS that, PROF-2014-S2 LEGAL TITLE TRUST II, BY U.S. BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, AS LEGAL TITLE TRUSTEE, BY FAY SERVICING, LLC, ITS ATTORNEY IN FACT mortgagee of a certain mortgage, whose parties, dates and recording information are below, does hereby cancel

and discharge said mortgage.

Original Mortgagor(S): SHATONYA HARRIS

Original Mortgagee(S): WASHINGTON MUTUAL BANK, FA

Date of Note: 05/25/2006

Original Recording Date: 05/31/2006

Original Instrument No: **0615153217** Original Book No: --- Original Page No: ---

Re-Recorded Date:

Re-Instrument No: --- Re-Page No: ---

Legal Description: THE SOUTH 24.30 FEET OF THE NORTH 79.30 FEET OF LOT 36 IN BLOCK 1 IN SURREYBROOK FIRST ADDITION BEING A SUBDIVISION OF PART OF THE SOUTHWEST 1/4 OF SECTION 25, TOWNSHIP 35 NORTH, RANGE 14, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, ACCORDING TO THE PLAT THEREOF RECORDED APRIL 20, 1977, AS DOCUMENT NO. 23894175 IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS PIN: 32-25-320-027-0000

PIN #: 32-25-320-027-0000

County: Cook County, State of IL

Property Address: 21808 PETERSON AVE, SAUK VILLAGE, IL 604110000

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused this instrument to be executed on this date of 07/26/2018.

PROF-2014-S2 LEGAL TITLE TRUST II, BY U.S. BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, AS LEGAL TITLE TRUSTEE, BY FAY SERVICING, LLC, ITS ATTORNEY IN FACT

By: Steven Dang

Title: Assistant Secretary

1820825003 Page: 2 of 2

UNOFFICIAL COPY

State of CALIFORNIA County of ORANGE

On **07/26/2018**, before me **Sina Duch**, Notary Public, personally appeared **Steven Dang**, who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct. Witness my hand and official seal.

s. duch

Notary Public: Sina Duch My Commission Expires:

03/25/2020

Resides in: ORANGL

